Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04221408 ‘

Name of Company

Adonis Sports & Promotions Limited

1/ We

T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCI Arb
The Grange

100 High Street

London

N14 6TB

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held onfsummoned for 01 Aprl 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-seme-was-done-aecerdirgly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 01
April 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-came-was

! no quorum was present at the meeting

Signe Date 01 April 2010
C MorfaMs - attorney for T Papanicola,

Bond Partners LLP
The Grange For Offlclal Use

100 High Street Insolvency Sect Post Room
Londen

TN

Ref A0B79/TP/08/AK/CVL

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 07’ 04'2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

Adonis Sports & Promotions Limited

From 5 February 2008 To 1 Apnl 2010

Dividend informaticn

Preferential debts £N
Unsecured debts £NIl
Returns to contributcnes £Ni

Fee information

Fees fixed on a time cost basis by the Creditors at the
meeting of Creditors on 5th February 2008

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
20000 Furniture & Equipment NIL
Repayment of Dividends 1,500 00
Funds Received Pre-Appointment 4,700 00
Bank Interest Gross 393
6,203 93
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 3700
Preparation of S of A 4,000 00
Liquidators Fees 1,400 00
Legal Fees 277 97
Statutory Advertising 488 96
(6,203 93)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
2,000 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
500 00 Directors NIL
12,000 00 HM Revenue & Customs - Corpcration Tax NIL
5,000 00 HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
10 00 Ordinary Shares NIL
NIL
(19,310 00} 000




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including Furniture & Equipment
shown 1n the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of £200 00
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £Nil
(b} Other unclaimed dwvidends £Nil

(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement cf the winding up to any
person as a member of the company £Nil

(3) Other comment

None

Dated h[{c“-f‘(iouo

Signed by the iquidator @IA

c Morfak:ﬂ - attorney for T Papanicola,
Name & Address T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCI Arb
Bond Partners LLP
The Grange
100 High Street
London
N14 6TB




